OP \$515.00 3715274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Docusign, Inc.		03/26/2014	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank
Street Address:	555 Mission Street, Suite 900
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3715274	PAPER
Registration Number:	3711551	CLOSE IT IN THE CLOUD
Registration Number:	2845169	DOCUSIGN
Registration Number:	2939871	DOCUSIGN
Registration Number:	3607203	POWERFORMS
Registration Number:	3586701	SECUREFIELDS
Registration Number:	2943753	STICK-ETABS
Registration Number:	3028494	THE FASTEST WAY TO GET A SIGNATURE
Serial Number:	85283434	THE WORLD WORKS BETTER WITH DOCUSIGN
Registration Number:	4049334	DOCUSIGN
Serial Number:	85419306	DS
Serial Number:	85440115	DOCUSIGN INK
Serial Number:	85443282	THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE
Serial Number:	85472345	DOCUSIGN INK
Serial Number:	85860601	STAY DIGITAL
Serial Number:	85903910	KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL
Serial Number:	86019187	TRUSTGRAPH
Serial Number:	86121272	JUST DOCUSIGN IT
Serial Number:	86187716	THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR DIGITAL TRANSACT
	•	TRADEMARK

900284291 REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0345

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86192899	DOCUSIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F149109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kenerson
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kenerson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014

Total Attachments: 10

source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page4.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page5.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page6.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page7.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page8.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page9.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page10.tif source=USPTO Submission - Docusign Inc (Trademarks)#page11.tif

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Amendment") is made as of March 26 , 2014, by and between **DOCUSIGN**, **INC.**, a Washington corporation, with its chief executive office located at 1301 Second Avenue, Suite 2000, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Grantor") and **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 555 Mission Street, Suite 900, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Bank") in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2012 (as amended, the "IP Agreement") in favor of Bank, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged, granted and assigned a security interest in favor of Bank in certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has acquired additional Intellectual Property Collateral and desires to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, such additional Intellectual Property Collateral in favor of Bank.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the IP Agreement.
- 2. <u>Amendment to Exhibits</u>. Exhibits A, B and C to the IP Agreement are hereby amended by adding thereto (in addition to all items already listed on Exhibits A, B and C) the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on Exhibits A, B and C annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the IP Agreement remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants therein contained.
- b. This Amendment covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.
- c. Grantor shall reimburse the Bank for the reasonable legal fees and expenses incurred in connection with the preparation of this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed and their seals to be hereto affixed as of the date first above written.

"Grantor"

DOCUSIGN, INC.

200 by:

Name: Mike Dinsdale

Title: Chief Financial Officer

"Bank"

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Holly Dungar

Name: Holly Dungan

Title: Vice President II

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
DocuTouch Computer Program	TX 5-469-386	18 Jul 2001
DocuPDA Computer Program	TX 5-469-387	18 Jul 2001
DocuPhone Computer Program	TX 5-469-388	18 Jul 2001
DocuSign Computer Program	TX 5-469-389	18 Jul 2001
Store Computer Program	TX 5-469-390	18 Jul 2001
DocuTouch Japan	TX 5-445-941	13 Aug 2001
DocuSign	TX 5-469-389	05 Dec 2002
DocuSign Computer Program	TX 5-469-389	15 Aug 2005
DocuSign 2011 Member Console	VA 0001881352	02 Aug 2013

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Document Management System	6,289,460	11 Sep 2001
Document Management System (Canada)	2384944	13 Mar 2002
System and Method for Managing Transferrable Records	6,944,648	13 Sep 2005
System and Method for Document Tagging Templates	12/038,728	27 Feb 2008
Distributed Electronic Signature System and Method	12/176,265	18 Jul 2008
Distributed Electronic Signature System and Method (Canada)	2731116	17 Jan 2011
Systems and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents	12/490,602	24 Jun 2009
Systems and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents (Europe)	10792640.4	17 Jan 2012
Systems and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents (Canada)	2766745	23 Dec 2011
Systems and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents (Australia)	2010264441	18 Jan 2012
Systems and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents (China)	201080035470.1	10 Feb 2012
Systems and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents (Japan)	2012-517717	22 Dec 2011
Systems and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents (Singapore)	201109614-6	18 Jan 2012
System and Methods for Document Management Transformation and Security	12/724,147	15 Mar 2010

System and Methods for Document Management Transformation and Security (Europe)	10751541.3	22 Sep 2011
System and Methods for Document Management Transformation and Security (Canada)	2,755,286	13 Sep 2011
System and Methods for Document Management Transformation and Security (Australia)	2010223873	23 Sep 2011
System and Methods for Document Management Transformation and Security (China)	201080020761.3	13 Sep 2011
System and Methods for Document Management Transformation and Security (Japan)	2011-554270	13 Sep 2011
System and Methods for Document Management Transformation and Security (Singapore)	201106556-2	13 Sep 2011
System and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents Including Version Control	12/773,720	4 May 2010
System and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents Including Version Control (Europe)	11777833.2	20 Apr 2011
System and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents Including Version Control (Canada)	2798249	20 Apr 2011
System and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents Including Version Control (Australia)	2011248761	20 Apr 2011
System and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents Including Version Control (China)	201180033239.3	20 Apr 2011
System and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents Including Version Control (Japan)	2013-509096	20 Apr 2011
System and Methods for Distributed Electronic Signature Documents Including Version Control (Singapore)	201208755-0	20 Apr 2011
Web-Based Electronically Signed Documents	13/158,937	13 Jun 2011
Web-Based Electronically Signed Documents (Europe)	11793314.3	13 Jun 2011

Web-Based Electronically Signed Documents (Canada)	2802358	13 Jun 2011
Web-Based Electronically Signed Documents (Australia)	2011265177	13 Jun 2011
Web-Based Electronically Signed Documents (China)	201180039298.1	13 Jun 2011
Web-Based Electronically Signed Documents (Japan)	2013-514417	13 Jun 2011
Web-Based Electronically Signed Documents (Singapore)	201209067-6	13 Jun 2011
On-line Signature Identity and Verification in Community	13/549,801	16 Jul 2012
Method for Associating Third Party Content with Online Document Signing	13/548,699	13 Jul 2012
Mobile Solution for Signing and Retaining Third Party Documents	13/595,876	27 Aug 2012
Mobile Solution for Importing and Signing Third- Party Electronic Signature Documents	13/622,173	26 Oct 2012
System and Method for Formula Calculation and payment authorization with Electronic Signatures	13/838,754	15 Mar 2013
System and Method for Rules-Based Control of Custody of Electronic Signature Transaction	13/838,233	15 Mar 2013
System and Methods for Cloud Data Security	61/772,397	4 Mar 2013
Simultaneous Electronic Transactions with Visible Trusted Parties	5,553,145	3 Sep 1996
Simultaneous Electronic Transactions with Visible Trusted Parties	5,629,982	13 May 1997
Simultaneous Electronic Transactions with Visible Trusted Parties	6,137,884	24 Oct 2000

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
	3,715,274	24 Nov 2009
(Madrid Protocol: CTM)	1,026,531	29 Dec 2009
(Madrid Protocol: China)	1,026,531	29 Dec 2009
(Madrid Protocol: Singapore)	1,026,531	29 Dec 2009
(Canada)	1,464,356	29 Dec 2009
CLOSE IT IN THE CLOUD	3,711,551	17 Nov 2009
CLOSE IT IN THE CLOUD (Canada)	TMA801,897	11 Jul 2011
DOCUSIGN (Class 9)	2,845,169	25 May 2004
DOCUSIGN (Classes 38, 39, 42)	2,939,871	12 Apr 2005
DOCUSIGN (CTM)	1,901,065	12 Dec 2001
DOCUSIGN (Canada)	TMA714,792	21 May 2008
DOCUSIGN (Japan)	4596645	16 Aug 2002
DOCUSIGN (Mexico Class 38)	1,211,304	12 Apr 2011
DOCUSIGN (Mexico Class 39)	1,211,892	12 Apr 2011
DOCUSIGN (Mexico Class 42)	1,093,009	28 May 2010
DOCUSIGN (Argentina)	3,026,112	4 Oct 2010
DOCUSIGN (Brazil)	8308032200	3 Dec 2010
DOCUSIGN (Chile)	923,805	6 Jul 2011
POWERFORMS	3,607,203	14 Apr 2009

POWERFORMS (Madrid Protocol: Australia)	988,391	12 Aug 2008
POWERFORMS (Madrid Protocol: United Kingdom)	988,391	12 Aug 2008
POWERFORMS (Canada)	TMA764,562	20 Apr 2010
SECUREFIELDS	3,586,701	10 Mar 2009
STICK-ETABS	2,943,753	26 Apr 2005
THE FASTEST WAY TO GET A SIGNATURE	3,028,494	13 Dec 2005
THE FASTEST WAY TO GET A SIGNATURE (Canada)	TMA724,531	25 Sep 2008
DOCUSIGN IT! (Madrid Protocol: Australia)	1,094,311	28 Sep 2011
DOCUSIGN IT! (Madrid Protocol: Europe)	1,094,123	28 Sep 2011
DOCUSIGN IT! (Canada)	1,545,855	29 Sep 2011
THE WORLD WORKS BETTER WITH DOCUSIGN	85/283,434	1 Apr 2011
Docu Sign	4,049,334	1 Nov 2011
Docu Sign (Madrid Protocol: Australia)	1,094,123	28 Sep 2011
Docu Sign (Madrid Protocol: Europe)	1,094,123	28 Sep 2011
Docu Sign (Canada)	TMA863,967	30 Oct 2013
SMART ENVELOPES (Madrid Protocol: Australia)	1,545,854	28 Sep 2011
SMART ENVELOPES (Madrid Protocol: Europe)	1,545,854	28 Sep 2011
IS .	85/419,306	8 Sep 2011
(Europe)	1,119,490	9 Mar 2012

	1,119,490	9 Mar 2012
(Australia)		
	1,568,149	9 Mar 2012
(Canada)		
DOCUSIGN INK	85/440,115	5 Oct 2011
DOCUSIGN INK (Europe)	1,112,111	2 Apr 2012
DOCUSIGN INK (Australia)	1,112,111	2 Apr 2012
DOCUSIGN INK (Canada)	1,571,739	3 Apr 2012
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE	85/443,282	10 Oct 2011
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE (Europe)	1,134,871	2 Apr 2012
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE (Australia)	1,134,871	2 Apr 2012
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE (Canada)	1,571,740	3 Apr 2012
Coer Jean	85/472,345	14 Nov 2011
ink.	1,122,450	11 May 2012
(Europe)		
Occusion 1	1,122,450	11 May 2012
(Australia)		
ink.	1,577,406	11 May 2012
(Canada)		
STAY DIGITAL	85/860,601	26 Feb 2013
KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL	85/903,910	15 Apr 2013
KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL (Europe)	1,182,440	14 Oct 2013

KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL (Australia)	1,182,440	14 Oct 2013
KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL (Canada)	1,647,938	15 Oct 2013
TRUSTGRAPH	86/019,187	24 Jul 2013
JUST DOCUSIGN IT	86/121,272	18 Nov 2013
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR DIGITAL TRANSACTION MANAGEMENT	86/187,716	7 Feb 2014
DOCUSIGN (The mark consists of the stylized term DOCUSIGN above a downward pointing arrow above a horizontal line, all within a block)	86/192,899	13 Feb 2014

RECORDED: 03/27/2014